DRAFT

HENRY HUDSON PARENT ADVISORY COUNCIL CONSTITUTION

1) Name

The name of the council shall be the "Henry Hudson Parent Advisory Council".

2) General

- a) The Henry Hudson Parent Advisory Council (PAC) will operate as a non-profit organization.
- b) PAC members shall not be paid or receive other remuneration.

3) Purpose

- a) To enhance the school experience of parents and children.
- 4) Dissolution

The Henry Hudson PAC shall be dissolved in the event that:

- a) the school is permanently closed; or
- b) there are not sufficient parents to serve as Executive Members.

In the event the Henry Hudson PAC is dissolved, and all expenses and debts have been paid, the assets and remaining funds shall be given to the Principal to benefit the student population.

5) Interpretation of Terms

- a) Parent Advisory Council the parents organized according to the *School Act* and operating as a parent advisory council in Henry Hudson Elementary School.
- b) Parent is defined in the School Act as:
 - i) the guardian of the student or child;
 - ii) the person legally entitled to custody of the student or child; or
 - iii) the person who usually has the care and control of the student or child.
- c) School Henry Hudson Elementary School